## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 24-\_\_\_\_

Introduced by Council Member \_\_\_\_\_

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE \$2,000,000 IN GRANT FUNDING FROM THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SUBACTUE FACILITY FOR SENIOR AND MEDICALLY FRAGILE PERSONS AT ST. ROSE HOSPITAL IN HAYWARD

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward has been accepted as the recipient of \$2,000,000 in grant funding from the California Department of Health Care Services; and

WHEREAS, St. Rose Hospital, a vital medical facility within the City of Hayward which serves a large portion of the local population, currently does not have a subacute facility to care for those who do not require acute hospital care but do require acute inpatient nursing care; and

WHEREAS, the lack of a subacute facility in St. Rose hospital has caused the overcrowding of hospital beds used for patients who do not necessarily require acute hospital care and has created unnecessary hurdles for patients who require subacute skilled nursing care to obtain the care needed; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward intends to use the awarded grant funding to build subacute facility at St. Rose hospital to serve senior and medically fragile patients.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council hereby adopts the following findings and takes the following actions:

Authorize the City Manager to accept and appropriate \$2,000,000 in grant funding from the California Department of Health Care Services to be routed to St. Rose Hospital to construct a subacute facility at St. Rose Hospital for the senior and medically fragile population of Hayward.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA \_\_\_\_\_, 2024

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:

NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS:

ATTEST: \_\_\_\_\_

City Clerk of the City of Hayward

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Attorney of the City of Hayward